MCCB
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
Safety. Performance.
And high durability.
Safety, performance, and durability are the essentials for any electrical
equipments or systems. Moulded Case Circuit Breakers (MCCBs) - forms
the backbone of any electrical system. These MCCBs are designed to
provide the highest level of protection for your equipment and personnel

● Ranges from 50A–400A
● Adjustable overload setting 0.8 to 1.0 x In
Ordering Information
www.elmeasure.com LV Switchgear-MCCB-Brochure - 2023
Technical Parameters Specifications
Type E3U/E4U-(100D,125D) E3U/E4U-250C E3U/E4U-250D E3U/E4U-400N
No. of Poles 3/4 2/3/4 2/3/4 2/3/4
Rated Current In (A) 20, 25, 32, 40, 50,
63, 80, 100, 125 160, 200, 250 320, 400
Impulse Withstand Voltage Uimp (kV) 8
Rated Operational Voltage Ue (V AC) 415 690
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui (V AC) 800
Operational Frequency (Hz) 50 / 60
Utilisation Category A
Reference Temperature 40oC
Operating Temperature -5oC to  +55oC
Standard IS/IEC60947-2, IEC60947, & IEC
Icu (kA)
240 V AC 32 65 65 65
415 V AC 18 25 36 50
250 V DC (2P in series) L/R<10msec - - 15 25
250 V DC (3P in series) L/R<10msec 15 15 20 30
500 V DC (3P in series) L/R<10msec 10 10 15 20
Rated Service S. C. Breaking Capacity (Ics) 100% of Icu 50% of Icu
Single Stage Capacitor Rating at 415V, 50Hz (kVAr) Upto 50 kVAr (for 100A)
& 65kVAr (for 125A) Upto 95 kVAr Upto 150 kVAr
Mechanical Life No. of operations 40000 15000 10000
Electrical Life No. of operations 8000 5000 4000
IP Protection (from front side) IP40
Pollution Degree III
Type of Release Thermal - Magnetic
Thermal Variable (0.8 - 1.0 ln)
Magnetic Fixed (9 ln)
Terminal Capacity (without spreaders)
Cables with Lug (mm2) 35 120 185
Link (mm) < 17 < 26 < 32
Overall Dimensions
Width (3/4 Pole) (mm) 75 / 100 105/140 140/184
Height (mm) 130 165 205
Depth (mm) 60 60 110.5
Weight (2/3/4 Pole) (kg) 0.85 / 1.1 1.55 / 2 4/5
Technical Specification
E3U/E4U — Thermal Magnetic MCCBs
E3U/E4U 100-125D MCCB
E3U/E4U 100-125D MCCB with Spreader Links
www.elmeasure.com LV Switchgear-MCCB-Brochure - 2023
2-Pole 3-Pole, 4-Pole
3-Pole 4-Pole 2-Pole, 3-Pole, 4-Pole
Mechanical Diagram:
E3U/E4U-250C/250D MCCB
E3U/E4U-250C/250D MCCB with Spreader Links
www.elmeasure.com LV Switchgear-MCCB-Brochure - 2023
2-Pole 3-Pole, 4-Pole
3-Pole 4-Pole 2-Pole, 3-Pole, 4-Pole
E3U/E4U-400N MCCB
E3U/E4U-400N MCCB with Spreader Links
www.elmeasure.com LV Switchgear-MCCB-Brochure - 2023
3-Pole 4-Pole 2-Pole, 3-Pole, 4-Pole
2-Pole 3-Pole, 4-Pole

adjustable trip settings, real-time monitoring, and
communication capabilities, they provide greater
flexibility and control over your electrical systems.
These MCCBs also offer enhanced safety and
efficiency, reducing the risk of electrical fires,
equipment damage, and downtime. Plus, their
compact design and ease of installation make
them ideal for a variety of applications, from
industrial plants to commercial buildings.
Microprocessor (LSIG) MCCBs
www.elmeasure.com LV Switchgear-MCCB-Brochure - 2023
Ordering Information EWave Thermal Magnetic MCCBs
Frame Model CAT Code Rating kA Rating
3 Pole
E3N 250D
E3N250D0125 100–125A
36kA
E3N250D0160 125–160A
E3N250D0200 160–200A
E3N250D0250 200–250A
E3N 400D
E3N400D0320 250–320A
E3N400D0400 320–400A
E3N 630D
E3N630D0500 400–500A
E3N630D0630 500–630A
4 Pole
E3N 250D
E4N250D0125 100–125A
E4N250D0160 125–160A
E4N250D0200 160–200A
E4N250D0250 200–250A
E3N 400D
E4N400D0320 250–320A
E4N400D0400 320–400A
E3N 630D
E4N630D0500 400–500A
E4N630D0630 500–630A
● Ranges from 100A–630A
● Ics = 100% of Icu
● Adjustable overload setting 0.8 to 1.0 x In
● Adjustable short-circuit setting 6 to 10 x In
Frame Model CAT Code Rating kA Rating
3 Pole
E3Z 160DM E3Z160DM0160 40–160A
36kA
E3N 250DM E3N250DM0250 100–250A
E3N 400DM E3N400DM0400 160–400A
E3N 630DM E3N630DM0630 250–630A
E3N 1250NM
E3N1250NM1000 400–1000A
50kA
E3N1250NM1250 500–1250A
4 Pole
E4Z 160DM E4Z160DM0160 40–160A
36kA
E4N 250DM E4N250DM0250 100–250A
E4N 400DM E4N400DM0400 160–400A
E4N 630DM E4N630DM0630 250–630A
E4N 1250NM
E4N1250NM1000 400–1000A
50kA
E4N1250NM1250 500–1250A
Ordering Information EWave Microprocessor LSIG MCCBs
● Ranges from 40A–1250A
● Ics = 100% of Icu
● Adjustable overload setting 0.4 to 1.0 x In